

Waitrose stock number	862585
Name	<b>Waitrose &amp; Partners Duchy Organic Wooden Box</b>
Net quantity	1
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell RG12 8FD
Further statements	

Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Duchy from Waitrose Rosemary &amp; Thyme Oaten Biscuits</li> <li>2. Duchy from Waitrose Seville Marmalade Thick Cut</li> <li>3. Duchy from Waitrose English Breakfast Tea 25s</li> <li>4. Duchy from Waitrose Orange Biscuits in Dark Chocolate</li> <li>5. Duchy from Waitrose Strawberry Preserve Extra Jam</li> <li>6. Duchy from Waitrose Mustard with Honey</li> <li>7. Duchy from Waitrose Stem Ginger All Butter Shortbread</li> <li>8. Duchy from Waitrose Herefordshire Vintage Cider</li> <li>9. Duchy from Waitrose Old Ruby Ale</li> <li>10. Duchy from Waitrose Golden Ale</li> <li>11. Duchy from Waitrose Balsamic Vinegar of Modena</li> </ol>
---	--

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose DUCHY organic ROSEMARY & THYME OATEN BISCUITS
Product description	Rosemary and Thyme flavoured oat and wheat flour all butter biscuit

Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Organic Ingredients  <b>Oats</b> (69%), SALTED BUTTER (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt*), FORTIFIED WHEAT FLOUR ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), sugar, dried rosemary, dried thyme, sea salt*, raising agent sodium hydrogen carbonate* *Approved non-organic ingredient	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts.	
Net quantity	150g	
Country of origin	UK (Scotland)	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Walkers Shortbread Ltd. Aberlour House Aberlour on Spey Scotland, AB38 9LD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit
energy	1954 kJ	244 kJ
energy	467 kcal	58 kcal
fat	21.5g	2.7g
of which saturates	10.9g	1.4g
carbohydrate	56.8g	7.1g
of which sugars	4.6g	0.6g
fibre	6.0g	0.8g
protein	8.5g	1.1g
salt	1.25g	0.16g

Servings per pack	12 servings
Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No, contains butter
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Seville Orange Marmalade Thick Cut
Product description	Thick Cut Seville Orange Marmalade
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Organic Ingredients sugar, Seville oranges, dark brown sugar, acidity regulator citric acid*, gelling agent pectin* * Approved non organic ingredients. Prepared with 38g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.
May contain statements	-
Net quantity	340g

Country of origin	-	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 month	
Instructions for use	-	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1176kJ	176kJ
energy	277kcal	42kcal
fat	0.3g	0g
of which saturates	0.1g	0g
carbohydrate	67.8g	10.2g
of which sugars	65.3g	9.8g
fibre	0.7g	0.1g
protein	0.4g	0.1g
salt	0.03g	0g
Servings per pack	22 x 15g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

**Disclaimer**

---

---

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Organic English Breakfast Tea	
Product description	25 tag and envelope teabags inside of a sealed overwrap carton.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Organic Tea (100%)	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	62.5g	
Country of origin	India, Sri Lanka, Tanzania	
Storage instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container. For best before end date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use	How to make the perfect cup. Use one bag per person. Pour freshly boiled water onto the tea bag in your cup or teapot. Leave to infuse for at least 3 minutes, longer if you prefer a stronger cup of tea. Enjoy with or without milk.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE12 8EW	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	n/a	n/a

energy	n/a	n/a
fat	n/a	n/a
of which saturates	n/a	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a	n/a
of which sugars	n/a	n/a
fibre	n/a	n/a
protein	n/a	n/a
salt	n/a	n/a

Servings per pack	25
Contains alcohol	n/a
Contains artificial flavours	n/a
Contains artificial colours	n/a
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose DUCHY organic ORANGE BISCUITS COATED IN DARK CHOCOLATE	
Product description	Orange Biscuits Coated in Dark Chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p>Organic Ingredients</p> <p>DARK CHOCOLATE (50%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter), FORTIFIED WHEAT FLOUR (<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), SALTED BUTTER (butter (<b>milk</b>), salt*), <b>oats</b>, sugar, CRYSTALLISED ORANGE PEEL (6%) (orange peel, corn syrup, concentrated lemon juice), flavouring*, sea salt*, raising agent ammonium hydrogen carbonate*</p> <p>*Approved non-organic ingredient</p>	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts.	
Net quantity	100g	
Country of origin	UK (Scotland)	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Walkers Shortbread Ltd.</p> <p>Aberlour House</p> <p>Aberlour on Spey</p> <p>Scotland, AB38 9LD</p>	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit
energy	2199 kJ	275 kJ
energy	526 kcal	66 kcal
fat	29.3g	3.7g
of which saturates	17.4g	2.2g
carbohydrate	58.7g	7.3g

of which sugars	32.0g	4.0g
fibre	2.3g	0.3g
protein	5.8g	0.7g
salt	0.45g	0.06g
Servings per pack	8 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No, contains butter	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Strawberry Preserve Extra Jam
Product description	Strawberry Preserve Extra Jam



Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Organic Ingredients sugar, strawberries, gelling agent pectin* *Approved non organic ingredients. Prepared with 58g of fruits per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.	
May contain statements	-	
Net quantity	340g	
Country of origin	-	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 month	
Instructions for use	-	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1139kJ	171kJ
energy	268kcal	40kcal
fat	0.1g	0g
of which saturates	0g	0g
carbohydrate	65.5g	9.8g
of which sugars	65.1g	9.8g
fibre	1.7g	0.3g
protein	0.5g	0.1g
salt	0.03g	0g
Servings per pack	22 x 15g	
Contains alcohol	N	

Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Wholegrain Mustard with Honey
Product description	Wholegrain Mustard with Honey
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Organic cider vinegar, organic brown <b>mustard</b> seeds (20%), water*, organic honey (11%), organic yellow <b>mustard</b> seeds (8%), organic cane sugar, sea salt*, organic black peppercorns, organic chillies *Approved non organic ingredient
May contain statements	N/a
Net quantity	170ge
Country of origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 5°C. Consume within 6 weeks

Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury&ltamplt; Wiltshire SN16 ORD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	711kJ	
energy	171kcal	
fat	9.2g	
of which saturates	0.6g	
carbohydrate	13.5g	
of which sugars	2.6g	
fibre	5.6g	
protein	5.6g	
salt	1.35g	
Servings per pack	17	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information

---

presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose DUCHY organic STEM GINGER ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD	
Product description	All butter shortbread biscuits with chunks of crystallised stem ginger	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Organic Ingredients  FORTIFIED WHEAT FLOUR ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), SALTED BUTTER (27%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt*), sugar, CRYSTALLISED STEM GINGER (7%) (ginger, sugar), ground ginger, raising agents sodium hydrogen carbonate* and ammonium hydrogen carbonate*, sea salt*  *Approved non-organic ingredient	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts.	
Net quantity	150g	
Country of origin	UK (Scotland)	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Walkers Shortbread Ltd. Aberlour House Aberlour on Spey Scotland, AB38 9LD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit
energy	2101 kJ	263 kJ

energy	502 kcal	63 kcal
fat	25.0g	3.1g
of which saturates	17.3g	2.2g
carbohydrate	63.4g	7.9g
of which sugars	24.7g	3.1g
fibre	1.7g	0.2g
protein	5.0g	0.6g
salt	0.78g	0.10g
Servings per pack	12 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No, contains butter	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Herefordshire Vintage Cider	
Product description	A special selection of locally grown bittersweet apples from a single year's crop, specially blended for a fruity flavour and long lingering taste.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Cider, Sugar, Malic Acid, Carbon Dioxide and Potassium <b>Metabisulphite (Sulphites)</b>	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	500ml e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place	
Instructions for use	Serve Chilled	
Manufacturer's name and address	Westons Cider: The Bounds, Much Marcle, Herefordshire. HR8 2NQ	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	38	kcal
energy	157	kJ
fat	0	
of which saturates	0	
carbohydrate	2.0g	
of which sugars	2.0g	
fibre	0	
protein	0	
salt	0	

Servings per pack	2 x 250ml glasses
Contains alcohol	Yes ABV: 5.0%
Contains artificial flavours	NO
Contains artificial colours	NO
Suitable for vegans	YES
Suitable for vegetarians	YES

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Old Ruby Ale
Product description	Traditional Ruby Ale made with organic malt
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Water Organic Malted <b>Barley</b> Organic Hops Yeast
May contain statements	<b>Barley</b>
Net quantity	500ml
Country of origin	UK

Storage instructions	Cool, out of direct sunlight	
Instructions for use	Enjoy responsibly	
Manufacturer's name and address	Marston's Plc (Head Office) Marston's House Brewery Road Wolverhampton WV14JT Marston's Brewery (Packaging site) Shobnall road Burton on Trent DE142BG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml	
energy	48 Cals	
energy	201 KJ	
fat	Trace	
of which saturates	Trace	
carbohydrate	4.59 g	
of which sugars	2.28 g	
fibre	trace	
protein	2.6 g/l	
salt	trace	
Servings per pack	2	
Contains alcohol	Alc. 5.0% Vol.	
Contains artificial flavours	-	
Contains artificial colours	-	



Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Golden Ale
Product description	Traditional Golden Ale made with organic malt
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Water Organic Malted <b>Barley</b> Organic <b>Wheat</b> Organic Hops Yeast
May contain statements	<b>Barley</b>
Net quantity	500ml
Country of origin	UK
Storage instructions	Cool, out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Enjoy responsibly
Manufacturer's name and address	Marston's Plc (Head Office) Marston's House Brewery Road

	Wolverhampton WV14JT Marston's Brewery (Packaging site) Shobnall road Burton on Trent DE142BG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml	
energy	38 Cals	
energy	159 KJ	
fat	Trace	
of which saturates	Trace	
carbohydrate	3.41 g	
of which sugars	1.47 g	
fibre	trace	
protein	2.6 g/l	
salt	trace	
Servings per pack	2	
Contains alcohol	Alc. 5.0% Vol.	
Contains artificial flavours	-	
Contains artificial colours	-	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

---

---

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Balsamic Vinegar of Modena P.G.I. (New Line, launch expected by Sep. 2019)	
Product description	Organic Balsamic Vinegar of Modena (Protected Geographic Indication)	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Cooked grape must, red wine vinegar.	
May contain statements	None	
Net quantity	250ml	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources.	
Instructions for use	N.a.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	837kj	126kj
energy	197kcal	30kcal
fat	0.0g	0.0g
of which saturates	0.8g	0.0g

carbohydrate	48.0g	7.2g
of which sugars	37.0g	5.6g
fibre	0.5g	<0.5g
protein	1.0g	<0.5g
salt	0.10g	0.02g
Servings per pack	16 x 15ml	
Contains alcohol	Alcohol is permitted in Balsamic Vinegar of Modena up to 1.5% abv; however, typical content does not exceed 0.5% abv	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---